-

. UNOKFICIAL CEEyest.

Page L of &
2002-84-11 09:57:01
Cook County Recorder 31.00

Afier recording return to:

it American Way TR b

Santa Ana, CA 92707 0020418371
ATTN: Loan Modification Dept.

Prepared by: David W. Joye

Order: 914240

WAMU Mortgage Loan Number: 216891329 FHA Case Number: 131-9890019-703

FIXED 2ATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement { "Modification”), dated the 2Ist day of February, 2002, effective the
Ist day of March, 2002, between Robzrto Hernandez and Luciana Hernandez, his wife (“Borrower”)
and Washington Mutual Home Loans, Tuc,, f/k/a Fleet Mortgage Corp., (“Lender”), amends and
supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated June 25, 1999, in the original
principal sum of U.S. $205,011.00, and (2) the viurtgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on July 2, 1999 as Do-ument No. 99638062, of the Records of Cook
County, lllinois. The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the
Note, encumbers the real and personal property describcd ;n the Security Instrument (and defined in the
Security Instrument as the “Property”), located at 4132 N. iraiie Avenue, Schiller Park, Hlinois 60176.
That the real property is further described as:

See Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a pait he:eof

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, and
the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration of the agreement
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby 4gree to modify the
terms of the note and security Instrument as follows:

1. The Borrower represents that the property is owner occupied and is the person or persons who
executed the original instruments.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the
Security Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the
total amount of $75,850.93 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and that as of March 1, 2002, the amount, including the amounts which have
been added to the indebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. §21 7,694.82.

a [t i

-
AL

cefOF 5




o UNOFFICIAL COPY 4418371

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 7.50%, beginning March
1, 2002. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$1,522.15 (not including escrow deposit), beginning on the 1st day of April, 2002, and continuing
thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. Ifon
March 1, 2032 (the “Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and
the Security Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Modified Maturity Date. The Borrower will make such payments to Washington Mutual
Home Loans, Inc. , P.O. Box 3147, Milwaukee, WI 53201-3147 or, at such other place designated by

Lender.

4 Ifthe Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify
the Borrower'that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Prinzipal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 8.375% beginning on an effective date
stated in the notics which is at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed
to the Borrower. ‘Uriess the entire indcbtedness is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the Borrower
shall pay such increased monthly payments of principal and interest, as adjusted for the increased rate
of interest, as specified 0y the Lender. The Borrower acknowledges that this would constitute an
increase in the rate of interest_compared to the rate of interest which would otherwise apply if the

Borrower had not defaulted on-ihis Modification.

5. Except as otherwise modified here:n, the Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Note and the Sezurity Instrument, including without limitation, the
Borrower’s covenants and agreements t¢.make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and a'f other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make

under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood ot Cedstrued to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Exceptas otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain uachanged and in full effect, and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, 2% 0f the terms and provisions thereof, as

amended by this Modification.

02--3S-00~ &

Date Roberto Hernandez,  Borr y
/
/ 5- ;5 "~ @ i‘ﬁ ’ L - r/-(’_‘ e -,-Q
Date Luciana Hernandez, ~ Borrower ~




o UNOFFICIAL COP Ys0a18371

(BORROWER’S ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

STATE OF Illinois )

COUNTY OF QOO\C.. )

On this, the D‘% E_D'; day of F—LQ; . -M before me personally appeared Roberto

Hernandez and Luciana Hernandez, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence), to be il person(s) whose name(s) is m bscribed to the within instrument and ackpewledged to me
that he/she@.«emted the same in his/her@r aythorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hergnature(s) on
the instrument the perseii(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and ¢fticial seal.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: M\QJ\MO\ \ m\%n («(‘@')\

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF lllinois

DS\0-0M Worna TNe Le Qoa

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

\Mq}

. OFFICIAL SEAL i
E MARIA T DE LA ROSA
: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINDIS

p

MY COMMIBBION EXPIRES:06/10/04
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAAAA,. .

PP O T TP eTws

Loan Number: 216891329
Name: Hernandez
Title of Document: Fixed Rate Loan Modification Agreement

Date of Document: 02-21-02
Number of Pages: 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY 4114071

Date: 7// » e / 0V’ WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, INC. -Lender

/ /
g, o Nkquu Wt f

,.u -y ,
§ Q,-"o‘””df-.o é’g. arga M Slattery, Vlcé President
§8/C —="C0%
ISEALBE
2R ree2 (0§
=, N 2 o -
L R

’fm;.y,',m-zt‘
L.ENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

STATE OF South Carolina )

COUNTY OF Florence }

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared./Azrgaret M. Slattery of Washington Mutual Home Loans, [nc., its
Vice President, known to me to be an officer of saidc mporatlo duly authorized to commit this transaction,

0[0qr d , 900,—9\ that the foregoing

DEPOSES and SWEARS on this, the day of’
instrument was executed for the purposes and consideration expr sssed herem

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: é i W/m

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF South Carolina

Commission Expires
MY Gotober 14, Davic W, Joye

October 14, 2008
PRINTED NAME O] NOTARY
Loan Number: 216891329
Name: Hernandez
Title of Document: Fixed Rate Loan Modification Agreement
Date of Document: 02-21-02

Number of Pages: 5




L K
l“"f ¥ : . \‘i
b »"rf.x EdC .
.
N 1

N
. 00 184y, e,
‘;‘ SNSRI .,}- e
at i M
B TR g
Fant gl
._3, Q“ PR 2T L .o ,:
£ 9 -
e H =
5ot
A u«ﬂa#ﬂﬁ? f‘: &
T [y
A " Lagt Pl
“' \_ ) I:‘ ;‘a
y ., iy L
J“r - ;.}
.” *

Vi
L, Hh\" “

+ . H “ .
A T A ey v

1 i ; ‘{.ﬂ
VAR \a‘- h"“" i
3 ;{l..it.a RO LSRR PGSR TS I

T

q‘.:':‘:“ hd X%
P T R
.y ]
AR
‘f‘«..(, \49-.-\
' R
ef =T 4
e g \ii"'\“.}" B
HoorN AT
AT
ri ! Sl SO ; ;i
s [ v 4y
Yy Sy g i TR 4
TE oy ":'ia‘ L
VN f-'-}" L
L - it
-~ |-‘“;,_'_’ [y ‘T. - ;'
N




UNOFFICIAL COPY

2(:
Schedule “A” 118371

LOTS 45 AND 46 IN BLOCK 3 IN SCHILLER PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT
PART OF THE EAST % OF THE EAST Y% OF THE SOUTHEAST %4 OF SECTION 16,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
LYING SOUTH OF IRVING PARK BOULEVARD AND WEST OF THE
WISCONSIN CENTRAL RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY, ALSO THAT PART OF
SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAJ, MERIDIAN LYING WEST OF SAID RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 12-16-414-(59




o UNOFFICIAL COPY w1097

STATE OF  lllinois Effective Date:  03-01-02
Borrower(s): Roberto Hernandez
COUNTY OF Cook Luciana Hernandez
Property Address: 4132 N Prairie Ave
LoanNo 216891329 Schiller Park IL 60176
COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

The undersigned Brrrower(s), in consideration of the Loan Modification offered by Washington Mutual Home
Loans, Inc., its successors and/or assigns (“Lender”) in the amount of $217,694.82, modifying the original
Promissory Note securid by a Deed of Trust/Mortgage dated 06-25-99 agrees to fully cooperate with any
reasonable requests made 0y Lender, or its agent, to correct typographical errors in the Loan Modification
Agreement enabling Lender <o 2|, convey, guarantee or obtain insurance for any investor or institution, including
but not limited to, the Federal Nzriznal Mortgage Association, the Government National Mortgage Association, the
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corposaiion, the Department of Housing and Urban Development, the Department of
Veterans Affairs, or any municipal boiding authority, to ensure enforceability of the modified loan agreement.
These requests may include, but are not limited to, all changes, corrections, re-execution or modification of any
document related to such loan, as may be required.

The undersigned will comply with all requests within ‘nirty (30) days from the date they are made by Lender or its
agent. If Borrower(s) fails to meet its obligations, Borrower(s) acknowledge liability for all costs including, but not
limited to, actual expenses, legal fees, court costs, and m irketing expenses incurred by Lender to enforce its rights
under the Loan Modification Agreement.

e
. s
)

Roberto Herncritde,, Borrower

. . -
‘}/&/“/f 2 / é‘cﬁn—' e 5%’
—

Luciana Hernandez, Borrower

This Compliance Agreement was acknowledged before me thisggg\day of P—-—Q)\ , aL Q A , by:

Woria T Qe e Q—os.a.

wmse“‘ss“m"’w"m"'“'A‘"m‘f‘f‘g""”ﬁ%”f””} Uoue ™ Do (N

1' = v

:E “m:::m T IleE LA ROSA Notary Public

™ comsluwssoc& el gfo%ﬂm My commission expires: N-10-0%
VAAAAAMAAAALIMAAAA,

RECORD & RETURN TO:  Washington Mutual Home Loans, Inc., Counseling Services
Settlement/Quality Assurance
2210 Enterprise Drive, SC/FL/2577
Florence, SC 29501




